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Climbing Through Cortland County

49 or 72 Miles
49 Mile Ride 72 Mile Ride
SEG | medium option TOT SEG | Long option TOT
0.0 | Exit lot, R - NY80 0.0 0.0 | Exit lot, R - NY80 0.0
0.6 | R - Railroad St 0.6 0.6 | R - Railroad St 0.6
0.2 | L - Onondaga St 0.8 0.2 | L - Onondaga St 0.8
0.1 | R - Grove St., becomes Truxton-Tully 0.9 0.1 [ R - Grove St., becomes Truxton-Tully 0.9
Rd [CR150] Rd [CR150]
7.2|L-NY13 in Truxton 8.1 7.2 |L-NY13 in Truxton 8.1
0.2 | R - Cheningo Rd 8.3 0.2 | R - Cheningo Rd 8.3
2.1|R - E. River Rd and follow [CR114]** | 10.4 2.1 | R - E. River Rd and follow [CR114] 10.4
9.2|L-NY13/US11 in Cortland 19.6 9.2 | R-NY13/US11 in Cortland 19.6
1.1 | Bear R - TRO US11 20.7 0.8 | L - Pendleton St 20.4
0.6 | L - Ridge Rd 21.3 1.0 | L - Pendleton St Extens. 214
2.0|L - South St 23.3 2.2 | R - Tower Rd {"T"} 23.6
0.7 | R - NY41, E. Main St. in McGraw 24.0 0.7 | R - Page Green Rd {"T"} 243
0.1 | L - North St, becomes McGraw- 24.1 0.3|L-ElyRd 24.6
North Rd. 0.6|L-NY215 25.2
3.3| R - Parks Rd 27.4 3.4|L-NY392 in Virgil 28.6
1.0 | L - Town Line Rd 28.4 7.2 |L-US11 35.8
1.9] S - Youngs Crossing ** 30.3 4.5| R - South Hill Rd 40.3
0.4|L-NY13 30.7 44|L-NY41 in McGraw 44.7
1.7 | R - E. Homer-Baltimore Rd 32.4 0.9 | R - Hobart Hill Rd 45.6
53|L-USI1 37.7 1.7 | R - Ames Rd {“T”} 47.3
0.1 | R - Preble Rd 37.8 1.0 | L - Hicks Hill Rd 48.3
1.2 | R - Otisco Valley Rd [CR103] 39.0 0.5| R - TRO Hicks Hill Rd 48.8
3.8 | R - Strong Rd 42.8 0.1 | L - McGraw-North Rd 48.9
2.1|R-NY80 44.9 1.8 | R - Parks Rd 50.7
3.8 | R for Finish 48.7 1.0 | L - Town Line Rd 51.7
** for a 32 mile option, turn R on Town Line Rd after 1.9 |5 - Youngs Crossing 23.6
2.2 miles and resume at TOT= 30.3 04/L-NY13 >4.0
1.7 | R - E. Homer-Baltimore Rd 55.7
5.3|L-USI1 61.0
0.1 [R - Preble Rd 61.1
1.2 | R - Otisco Valley Rd [CR103] 62.3
3.8 | R - Strong Rd 66.1
2.1 R-NY80 68.2
3.8 |R for Finish 72.0
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